

In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Sealdah, South 24 Parganas
Title Appeal 5 of 2023
CIS Registration No.5 of 2023
Present: Sri Abir Chatterjee, Additional Dist. & Sess. Judge.
Judicial Officer's Code : WB00833

Order Number 5 dated 05.09.2023

Appellant files hazira.

Today is fixed for SR / AD.

AD cards and service return through post are tagged with the record. It appears that notice of the appeal was duly served upon all the respondents either by post or through court.

On hazira is filed on behalf of respondent no.2 through advocate without any vokalatnama.

None appears on call for any of the respondents.

It was submitted by appellant that hearing of the appeal should proceed ex parte.

Fix **19.12.2023** for hearing of the Appeal ex-parte if no appearance is made by the respondents on the next date.

Call for L.C.R.

Dict. & Corr. by me,
Sd/- (A. Chatterjee)
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 2nd Court,
Sealdah.

Sd/-(A. Chatterjee)
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 2nd Court,
Sealdah.