

Order No 8 dated 04.04.2024

This day is fixed for hearing the appeal.

Both the parties file haziras. LCR has not yet been received.

Service upon Respondent no 1(Yogipara Amra Sabai Club) is not satisfactory.

Fix 19.06.2024 for SR upon Respondent no 1.

Steps in the meantime.

Todate for hearing of petition u/s 5 of limitation Act and awaiting LCR.

2nd Addl Dist Judge
Sealdah