

Title appeal 05 of 2023
R. 05 of 23

Order No 14 dated 09.12.24

Today is fixed for S/R and A/D and appearance.

Haziras have been filed on behalf of the Appellant, respondent no. 3 to 18, 20 to 23 and Defendant no. 2.

Seen the track report with postal report which reflects that item was delivered to Defendant no. 1.

The process through court was served by affixing.

Service is considered satisfactory upon defendant no. 1.

Hence, fix 13-02-2025 for hearing of the petition u/s 5 of the Limitation Act.

D/C.

Sd/- A. Chatterjee.

2nd Addl. District Judge,

Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.

Sd/- A. Chatterjee.

2nd Addl. District Judge,

Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.