

**In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge,**  
**2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Sealdah, South 24 Parganas**  
**Title Appeal 5 of 2023**  
**CIS Registration No.5 of 2023**  
**Present: Sri Abir Chatterjee, Additional Dist. & Sess. Judge.**  
**Judicial Officer's Code : WB00833**

**Order Number 17 dated 24.04.2025**

Parties file hazira.

WO filed by the respondent against the application dt.13..02.2025.

Heard both sides in part.

It appears that application dt.13.02.2025 is not sworn by affidavit.

Hence, the application dt.13.02.2025 be kept with the record.

Appellant will be at liberty to file fresh application on similar ground duly supported by affidavit.

To **17.06.2025** for compliance of the order and hearing.

*Dict. & Corr. by me,*

**Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,**  
**Sealdah.**

**Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,**  
**Sealdah.**