

Title appeal 5 of 23
R. 5 of 23

Order No 16 dated 16.04.25

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition.

Appellant and respondent no. 2 file hazira.

An adjournment petition has ben filed on behalf of the Ld. Advocate for the respondent.

For ends of justice prayer is allowed.

Fix 24-04-2025 for hearing of the petition.

D/C.

Sd/- A. Chatterjee.

2nd Addl. District Judge,

Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.

Sd/- A. Chatterjee.

2nd Addl. District Judge,

Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.