

Title appeal 5 of 23
C.I.S. Registration No. 5 of 23
CNR NO - WBSP07-000311-2023

Order No 193 dated 06.11.25

Appellant files hazira through his Ld. Advocate.

Respondent no. 2, 3 to 18 and 20 to 23 file separate haziras through their Ld. Advocates.

From track consignment it appears that summons upon the respondent no. 1 and 19 have duly been served. None appears on behalf of the respondent no. 1 and 19 today.

Ld. P.O. is on leave today.

Ld. P.O. in charge is busy with his own file. For ends of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix 05-01-2026 for appearance.

Sd/- Anirban Das.

2nd Addl. District Judge,

Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.

Sd/- Anirban Das.

2nd Addl. District Judge,

Sealdah, South 24 Parganas . I/C.

JO CODE : WB 00691